#### 507012586 12/07/2021

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7059420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES EDWARD TAYLOR JR	11/22/2021
ROBERT JOSEPH DISANO	11/16/2021
JESSICA LEIGH DOUMA	11/17/2021
ASHLEY NICOLE FERGUSON	11/16/2021
HADLEY MERYL GRIFFIN	11/16/2021
EMILIA MARIE NOBREGA	11/23/2021
BENJAMIN J. SCHOEPKE	11/17/2021
ALBERT PETER YIH	11/23/2021
PETER E. HAMMERQUIST	11/16/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC,	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17506580

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: drule@shb.com

Correspondent Name: SHOOK HARDY & BACON LLP
Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28841.370577
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CESAR A. UDAVE
SIGNATURE:	/CESAR A. UDAVE/

2586 PATENT 2586 REEL: 058316 FRAME: 0948

507012586

DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2021
Total Attachments: 18	
source=370577_Assignments#page1.tif	
source=370577_Assignments#page2.tif	
source=370577_Assignments#page3.tif	
source=370577_Assignments#page4.tif	
source=370577_Assignments#page5.tif	
source=370577_Assignments#page6.tif	
source=370577_Assignments#page7.tif	
source=370577_Assignments#page8.tif	
source=370577_Assignments#page9.tif	
source=370577_Assignments#page10.t	if
source=370577_Assignments#page11.t	if
source=370577_Assignments#page12.t	if
source=370577_Assignments#page13.t	if
source=370577_Assignments#page14.t	if
source=370577_Assignments#page15.t	if
source=370577_Assignments#page16.t	if
source=370577_Assignments#page17.t	if
source=370577_Assignments#page18.t	if

I <u>Charles Edward TAYL</u> original joint inventor of subjection patent application entitled " <u>OV</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	ect matter ("INVENTION") o	
ASSIGNEE'S legal r Grand Blvd., Kans REPRESENTATIVES and given Applica <u>US – United</u>	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Shook, Har as City, Missouri 64108-2 ), to insert here in p tion No. States Patent and Tra application No., filing da	dy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL parentheses (filed on by the following Office ademark Office) this
was filed on October 20, 2021 and was given Application No 17/506,580 by the following Office "US – United States Patent and Trademark Office";		
Microsoft Technology Lid behalf of itself and its success desirous of acquiring, the entity right of priority, in the INVENTI- patents derived therefrom, success for the United States, its to DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION of h as continuing applicatio	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filin	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Charles Cdward Taylor Jr Inventor's Signature	November 22, 2021  Date
Charles Edward TAYLOR, Jr.	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

joint invento	or of subject matte entitled " <u>OVERFLC</u>	er ("INVENTION") disclose	riginal inventor or an origina d and/or claimed in a paten FOR COMPUTING DEVICES
	Grand Blvd., Kans REPRESENTATIVES on No. Patent and Trader	and	rdy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 2613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL n parentheses (filed given Application ice <u>US – United States</u>
		<u>per 20, 2021</u> and was give e following Office " <u>US – U</u> ;	
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	self and its succestacquiring, the entire fity, in the INVENTIVE yed therefrom, successed the states, its to	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION h as continuing applicatio	n limited liability company, or GNEE"), is entitled to, and is tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ins, in whole or in part, in and ign countries ("APPLICATION
	TIVES to insert tl	•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI g date, and Office into the nev are known:
Application N		Filing Date	Office

Inventor's Signature	11/16/2021 Date
Robert Joseph DISANO Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Jessica Leigh DOUMA</u> ("inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>OVERFLO</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	"INVENTION") disclosed	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal I Grand Blvd., Kans REPRESENTATIVES on No <u>Patent and Trade</u>	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Shook, Har as City, Missouri 64108-2), to insert here in and by the following Offimark Office) this APPLICATION.	dy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL n parentheses (filed given Application ce <u>US – United States</u>
	oer 20, 2021 and was give e following Office " <u>US – U</u> ;	
Microsoft Technology Lid behalf of itself and its success desirous of acquiring, the entire right of priority, in the INVENTI patents derived therefrom, success for the United States, its to DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION h as continuing applicatio	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filin	-
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

Jessua Leigh Danna	///17/202/
Inventor's Signature	Date
Jessica Leigh DOUMA Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Ashley Nicole FERGUSC</u> joint inventor of subject matte application entitled " <u>OVERFLC</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	er ("INVENTION") disclose	
ASSIGNEE'S legal in Grand Blvd., Kans REPRESENTATIVES on No. Patent and Tradei	and	dy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL n parentheses (filed given Application ce <u>US – United States</u>
	oer 20, 2021 and was give e following Office " <u>US – U</u> ;	• •
Microsoft Technology Lid behalf of itself and its success desirous of acquiring, the entire right of priority, in the INVENTI- patents derived therefrom, suc- for the United States, its to DERIVATIVES"));	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION h as continuing applicatio	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filin	-
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Ashly Nicole Forgusom Inventor's Signature	11/1 <b>0/2</b> \ Date
Ashley Nicole FERGUSON Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Hadley Meryl GRIFFIN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled "OVERFLOW APPLICATION TOOL FOR COMPUTING DEVICES"
("APPLICATION"), which:
_
$\square$ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555
Grand Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application
No by the following Office <u>US - United States</u>
Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.,
filing date, and Office, when known;
<u>Irademark Office</u> ";
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on
behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is
desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the
right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and
patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and
for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION
DERIVATIVES"));
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
· ·
Application No. Filing Date Office
was filed on October 20, 2021 and was given Application No  17/506,580 by the following Office "US – United States Patent and Trademark Office";  Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));  ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

January Inventor's Signature	11/16/2021 Date
Hadley Meryl GRIFFIN	Deine d Name in Nation Learning
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

joint invento	or of subject matte entitled " <u>OVERFLC</u>	er ("INVENTION") disclose	riginal inventor or an origina d and/or claimed in a paten FOR COMPUTING DEVICES
	Grand Blvd., Kans REPRESENTATIVES on No. Patent and Trader	and	rdy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 2613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL In parentheses (filed given Application fice <u>US – United States</u>
		<u>per 20, 2021</u> and was give e following Office " <u>US – U</u> ;	
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	self and its succestacquiring, the entire fity, in the INVENTIVE yed therefrom, successed the states, its to	ssors and assigns ("ASSIO re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION h as continuing applicatio	n limited liability company, or GNEE"), is entitled to, and is tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ins, in whole or in part, in and ign countries ("APPLICATION
	TIVES to insert tl	•	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI g date, and Office into the ney are known:
Application N		Filing Date	Office

9~ h_	11/23/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Emilia Marie NOBREGA	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Benjamin J. SCHOEPKE</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " <u>OVERFLOW APPLICATION TOOL FOR COMPUTING DEVICES</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which:			
ASSIGNEE'S legal in Grand Blvd., Kans REPRESENTATIVES on No. Patent and Trade	and	dy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL n parentheses (filed given Application ce <u>US – United States</u>	
	<u>ber 20, 2021</u> and was give e following Office " <u>US – U</u> ";		
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;			
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

Bon	11/17/2021
Inventor's Signature	Date
Benjamin J. SCHOEPKE	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Albert Peter YIH</u> ("AS inventor of subject matter application entitled " <u>OVERFL</u> ("APPLICATION"), which:	("INVENTION") disclosed	·
Grand Blvd., Kans REPRESENTATIVE on No Patent and Trade	and	dy & Bacon L.L.P., 2555 613 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL n parentheses (filed given Application ice <u>US – United States</u>
	ober 20, 2021 and was given the following Office " <u>US – U</u> 2";	
Microsoft Technology Libehalf of itself and its succedesirous of acquiring, the entright of priority, in the INVENT patents derived therefrom, suffor the United States, its DERIVATIVES"));	essors and assigns ("ASSIO ire and exclusive rights, ti ION and the APPLICATION ch as continuing applicatio	tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert following table for any APPLICA	the Application No., filin	•
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

10	
Lan	11/23/2021
	11/25/2021
<del> </del>	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Albert Peter YIH	
7 HBCTCT CCCT TITT	<del></del>
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	2 2
	(if other than English)

I Peter E. HAMMERQUIST ("ASSICADR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and or claimed in a patentiapplication entitled "OMERLOW APPLICATION TOOL FOR COMPUTING DEVICES" CAPPLE ATIONS, which

ASSCRIETS lead representative Stock Hordy & Second L.P. 255
ASSCRIETS lead representative Stock Hordy & Second L.P. 255
Condition Kings City, Mission 64106, 2613 (ASSICMES LECAL
REPRESENTATIVES. to Invent here in parentheses (filled on the following Office (1) - 10164 States
Representation of the following Office (1) - 10164 States
Representation Office when known

23 was filled on October 20, 2021 and was given Application No. 12, 206,580 by the following Office 105 - Linited States Patent and Trademark Office.

parents therewal therefrom, such as confinanti applications, in whole of in pall, in And desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION land all other applications and for the united states, its territories, and all foreign countries CAPPLIKATION Makeroscoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a washington binned hability tomsselfs, so behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and its DERIVATIVES 2

REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., Thing date, and Office Into Into ASSIGNATION following table for any APPLICATION OFNIVATIVES after they are known. Ě 180000000 2 AUTHORIZES. Mind Date hereby ASSECTION Application No.

Ingation regarding letters patent derived therefrom and for the pulpers of profession making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DESINATIVES). To ASSICNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the PARENTS GETVED THEFERIOR, SUCH 28 CONTINUES SOCIETIONS IN WINDS OF THE for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION acknowledged the the ASSKINDR, the ASSKINCR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNED ASSIGNOR SERVING and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the bracketten and the Amilia Attion and all other applications with 2001011 81 410333 05 44 30037 7/202/2 Printed Name in Name Language for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which and perfecting t<u>up</u> to the Appt CATION (and Appt)CATION DEBINATIVES. Printed Name in English DERIVATIVES

**RECORDED: 12/07/2021**